
                                  The Joint PT Presents
                             40th Annual St.Albert Road Race
                                     St. Albert, AB
                                    April 27th, 2025

                                  Overall 10KM Results

    Over   Rank
    All     In           Bib                                  Official Pace
    Rank AgeGroup  Sex   Num  Competitor Name                 Time     Min/Km
   ===== ======== ===== ====  ==============================  ======== ======
       1   1/8      M     247 Alfred Yung                       35:37  3:34 
       2   1/3      M     242 Marc Van Iwaarden                 36:06  3:37 
       3   1/1      M      98 Dirk Auger                        37:38  3:46 
       4   1/5      F     124 Kathleen Saxon                    38:43  3:53 
       5   1/11     F     125 Kathleen McGreer                  39:56  4:00 
       6   2/8      M     211 François-Xa Leroy                40:12  4:02 
       7   2/5      F     229 Kendra Richards                   40:59  4:06 
       8   1/10     F     222 Jennifer Norminton                41:44  4:11 
       9   1/3      M     119 Josh Knibbs                       42:43  4:17 
      10   2/10     F     218 Sonja McGee                       43:39  4:22 
      11   1/3      F      97 Kathryn Atwood                    43:43  4:23 
      12   1/4      F     232 Adela Salt                        45:57  4:36 
      13   2/3      M     230 Jordan Roberts                    46:06  4:37 
      14   2/4      F     233 Jinhee Schwartz                   46:44  4:41 
      15   2/11     F     235 Krysta Shippelt                   48:53  4:54 
      16   3/8      M     215 Tyler Manning                     49:31  4:58 
      17   4/8      M     214 Duncan Maguire                    50:06  5:01 
      18   1/7      F     223 Joanna O'Reilly                   50:25  5:03 
      19   1/3      M     113 Jim Hall                          50:33  5:04 
      20   1/2      M     236 Michael Singh                     50:33  5:04 
      21   2/2      M     246 Monwa Xala                        51:13  5:08 
      22   2/3      M     210 Marc Leblanc                      52:59  5:18 
      23   2/7      F     122 Selena Daviss                     53:06  5:19 
      24   1/1      F     108 Deborah Digiuseppe                53:07  5:19 
      25   3/10     F     206 Melissa Koren                     53:11  5:20 
      26   1/1      M     104 Gary Burke                        53:13  5:20 
      27   3/11     F     202 Leeza Junkin                      53:44  5:23 
      28   4/11     F     200 Melissa Hunt                      54:02  5:25 
      29   2/3      M     115 Mark Hassall                      54:21  5:27 
      30   5/8      M     201 Nicholas Jackson                  54:21  5:27 
      31   3/3      M     249 Daniel Zenko                      54:51  5:30 
      32   1/2      F     107 Teresa Craig                      55:14  5:32 
      33   4/10     F     231 Judith Roche                      55:17  5:32 
      34   1/3      M     238 Brian Sykes                       55:21  5:33 
      35   5/11     F     239 Megan Thorburn                    55:31  5:34 
      36   6/11     F     110 Jenna Fiorillo                    56:03  5:37 
      37   2/3      M     237 Ray Singharath                    57:22  5:45 
      38   5/10     F     102 Ashley Bosch                      57:32  5:46 
      39   1/2      F     241 Amy Van Brabant                   57:36  5:46 
      40   7/11     F     103 Stephanie Bosch                   57:38  5:46 
      41   3/3      M     432 Omar Assaf                        58:39  5:52 
      42   3/7      F     111 Robbyn Freake                     59:19  5:56 
      43   6/10     F     216 Lina Marques                    1:00:07  6:01 



      44   8/11     F     100 Sheida Azimi                    1:00:19  6:02 
      45   9/11     F     112 Megan George                    1:00:39  6:04 
      46   4/7      F     116 Shawna Hill                     1:01:12  6:08 
      47   5/7      F     224 Dawn Parker                     1:01:12  6:08 
      48   6/7      F     226 Sarah Preston                   1:01:26  6:09 
      49   3/4      F     234 Yukie Seto                      1:02:02  6:13 
      50   6/8      M     105 Jason Carlson                   1:02:10  6:13 

                                  The Joint PT Presents
                             40th Annual St.Albert Road Race
                                     St. Albert, AB
                                    April 27th, 2025

                                  Overall 10KM Results

    Over   Rank
    All     In           Bib                                  Official Pace
    Rank AgeGroup  Sex   Num  Competitor Name                 Time     Min/Km
   ===== ======== ===== ====  ==============================  ======== ======
      51   7/8      M     205 Unknown Athlete                 1:02:53  6:18 
      52  10/11     F     245 Morgen Wells                    1:02:57  6:18 
      53   3/5      F     106 Carol Chu                       1:03:01  6:19 
      54  11/11     F     221 Jordan Moss                     1:03:02  6:19 
      55   1/1      F     123 Lilli Daviss                    1:03:34  6:22 
      56   7/10     F     243 Sarah Vanderwolf                1:04:21  6:27 
      57   8/10     F     212 Danielle Lorenz                 1:05:49  6:35 
      58   2/3      F     244 Cheryl Wallin                   1:05:51  6:36 
      59   4/5      F     228 Dani Reichardt                  1:06:32  6:40 
      60   8/8      M      96 Najib Aboughauche               1:07:09  6:43 
      61   3/3      M     208 Scott Korner                    1:08:28  6:51 
      62   4/4      F     207 Kathleen Korner                 1:08:28  6:51 
      63   9/10     F      54 Lindsay McNutt                  1:08:40  6:52 
      64   5/5      F     217 Dakota McCallum                 1:11:09  7:07 
      65   2/2      F     213 Diane MacDougall                1:11:27  7:09 
      66   3/3      M     101 Wyatt Boddez                    1:11:49  7:11 
      67  10/10     F     240 Jenna Trott                     1:13:00  7:18 
      68   3/3      F     225 Val Peredery                    1:15:58  7:36 
      69   7/7      F      99 Golnaz Azimi                    1:16:14  7:38 
      70   2/2      F     109 Emma Duliba                     1:18:48  7:53 
 



                                  The Joint PT Presents
                             40th Annual St.Albert Road Race
                                     St. Albert, AB
                                    April 27th, 2025

                                       10km Awards

                                           ********** FEMALE OVERALL RESULTS ***********

    1   124 Kathleen Saxon                    38:43 
    2   125 Kathleen McGreer                  39:56 
    3   229 Kendra Richards                   40:59 
    4   222 Jennifer Norminton                41:44 
    5   218 Sonja McGee                       43:39 

                                            ********** MALE OVERALL RESULTS ***********

    1   247 Alfred Yung                       35:37 
    2   242 Marc Van Iwaarden                 36:06 
    3    98 Dirk Auger                        37:38 
    4   211 François-Xa Leroy                40:12 
    5   119 Josh Knibbs                       42:43 



                                  The Joint PT Presents
                             40th Annual St.Albert Road Race
                                     St. Albert, AB
                                    April 27th, 2025

                                 10km Age Group Results

                      ------------------------------

                        AGE GROUP: Women 18 & Under

Place Name                                 City                 Finish  Pace     
===== ==================================== ==================== ======= ===== 
    1 Lilli DAVISS                         Edmonton             1:03:34  6:22 

                      ------------------------------

                          AGE GROUP: Women 19-24

Place Name                                 City                 Finish  Pace     
===== ==================================== ==================== ======= ===== 
    1 Amy VAN BRABANT                      Morinville             57:36  5:46 
    2 Emma DULIBA                          St. Albert           1:18:48  7:53 

                      ------------------------------

                          AGE GROUP: Women 25-29

Place Name                                 City                 Finish  Pace     
===== ==================================== ==================== ======= ===== 

                      ------------------------------

                          AGE GROUP: Women 30-34

Place Name                                 City                 Finish  Pace     
===== ==================================== ==================== ======= ===== 
    1 Kathleen SAXON                       Edmonton               38:43  3:53 
    2 Kendra RICHARDS                      Edmonton, Ab           40:59  4:06 
    3 Carol CHU                            Edmonton             1:03:01  6:19 
    4 Dani REICHARDT                       Spruce Grove         1:06:32  6:40 
    5 Dakota MCCALLUM                      St Albert            1:11:09  7:07 

                      ------------------------------

                          AGE GROUP: Women 35-39

Place Name                                 City                 Finish  Pace     
===== ==================================== ==================== ======= ===== 
    1 Kathleen MCGREER                     Edmonton               39:56  4:00 
    2 Krysta SHIPPELT                      Edmonton               48:53  4:54 
    3 Leeza JUNKIN                         St. Albert             53:44  5:23 
    4 Melissa HUNT                         St. Albert             54:02  5:25 
    5 Megan THORBURN                       St. Albert             55:31  5:34 
    6 Jenna FIORILLO                       St. Albert             56:03  5:37 



    7 Stephanie BOSCH                      St. Albert             57:38  5:46 
    8 Sheida AZIMI                         Edmonton             1:00:19  6:02 
    9 Megan GEORGE                         St. Albert           1:00:39  6:04 
   10 Morgen WELLS                         St. Albert           1:02:57  6:18 
   11 Jordan MOSS                          St. Albert           1:03:02  6:19 

                      ------------------------------

                          AGE GROUP: Women 40-44

Place Name                                 City                 Finish  Pace     
===== ==================================== ==================== ======= ===== 
    1 Jennifer NORMINTON                   Edmonton               41:44  4:11 
    2 Sonja MCGEE                          Edmonton               43:39  4:22 
    3 Melissa KOREN                        Cold Lake              53:11  5:20 
    4 judith ROCHE                         Saint Albert           55:17  5:32 
    5 Ashley BOSCH                         St. Albert             57:32  5:46 
    6 Lina MARQUES                         St Albert            1:00:07  6:01 
    7 Sarah VANDERWOLF                     St Albert            1:04:21  6:27 
    8 Danielle LORENZ                      Edmonton             1:05:49  6:35 
    9 Lindsay MCNUTT                       Sherwood Park        1:08:40  6:52 
   10 Jenna TROTT                          St. Albert           1:13:00  7:18 

                      ------------------------------

                          AGE GROUP: Women 45-49

Place Name                                 City                 Finish  Pace     
===== ==================================== ==================== ======= ===== 
    1 Joanna O'REILLY                      Sherwood Park          50:25  5:03 
    2 Selena DAVISS                        Edmonton               53:06  5:19 
    3 Robbyn FREAKE                        Spruce Grove           59:19  5:56 
    4 Shawna HILL                          Sherwood Park        1:01:12  6:08 
    5 Dawn PARKER                          Sherwood Park        1:01:12  6:08 
    6 Sarah PRESTON                        St. Albert           1:01:26  6:09 
    7 Golnaz AZIMI                         Edmonton             1:16:14  7:38 

                      ------------------------------

                          AGE GROUP: Women 50-54

Place Name                                 City                 Finish  Pace     
===== ==================================== ==================== ======= ===== 
    1 Adela SALT                           Leduc                  45:57  4:36 
    2 Jinhee SCHWARTZ                      Edmonton               46:44  4:41 
    3 Yukie SETO                           Edmonton             1:02:02  6:13 
    4 Kathleen KORNER                      Edmonton             1:08:28  6:51 

                      ------------------------------

                          AGE GROUP: Women 55-59

Place Name                                 City                 Finish  Pace     
===== ==================================== ==================== ======= ===== 
    1 Teresa CRAIG                         St Albert              55:14  5:32 
    2 Diane MACDOUGALL                     Spruce Grove         1:11:27  7:09 



                      ------------------------------

                          AGE GROUP: Women 60-64

Place Name                                 City                 Finish  Pace     
===== ==================================== ==================== ======= ===== 
    1 Kathryn ATWOOD                       Edmonton               43:43  4:23 
    2 Cheryl WALLIN                        Sturgeon County      1:05:51  6:36 
    3 Val PEREDERY                         Spruce Grove         1:15:58  7:36 

                      ------------------------------

                          AGE GROUP: Women 65-69

Place Name                                 City                 Finish  Pace     
===== ==================================== ==================== ======= ===== 
    1 Deborah DIGIUSEPPE                   St. Albert             53:07  5:19 

                      ------------------------------

                          AGE GROUP: Women 70-74

Place Name                                 City                 Finish  Pace     
===== ==================================== ==================== ======= ===== 

                      ------------------------------

                          AGE GROUP: Women 75-79

Place Name                                 City                 Finish  Pace     
===== ==================================== ==================== ======= ===== 

                      ------------------------------

                          AGE GROUP: Women 80-84

Place Name                                 City                 Finish  Pace     
===== ==================================== ==================== ======= ===== 

                      ------------------------------

                          AGE GROUP: Women 85-89

Place Name                                 City                 Finish  Pace     
===== ==================================== ==================== ======= ===== 

                      ------------------------------

                         AGE GROUP: Men 18 & Under

Place Name                                 City                 Finish  Pace     
===== ==================================== ==================== ======= ===== 

                      ------------------------------



                           AGE GROUP: Men 19-24

Place Name                                 City                 Finish  Pace     
===== ==================================== ==================== ======= ===== 
    1 Josh KNIBBS                          Edmonton               42:43  4:17 
    2 Marc LEBLANC                         Morinville             52:59  5:18 
    3 Wyatt BODDEZ                         St. Albert           1:11:49  7:11 

                      ------------------------------

                           AGE GROUP: Men 25-29

Place Name                                 City                 Finish  Pace     
===== ==================================== ==================== ======= ===== 

                      ------------------------------

                           AGE GROUP: Men 30-34

Place Name                                 City                 Finish  Pace     
===== ==================================== ==================== ======= ===== 
    1 Marc VAN IWAARDEN                    Edmonton               36:06  3:37 
    2 Jordan ROBERTS                       St Albert              46:06  4:37 
    3 Daniel ZENKO                         Edmonton               54:51  5:30 

                      ------------------------------

                           AGE GROUP: Men 35-39

Place Name                                 City                 Finish  Pace     
===== ==================================== ==================== ======= ===== 
    1 Alfred YUNG                          Edmonton               35:37  3:34 
    2 François-Xa LEROY                   Edmonton               40:12  4:02 
    3 Tyler MANNING                        St Albert              49:31  4:58 
    4 Duncan MAGUIRE                       St. Albert             50:06  5:01 
    5 Nicholas JACKSON                     Edmonton               54:21  5:27 
    6 Jason CARLSON                        St Albert            1:02:10  6:13 
    7 Unknown ATHLETE                      Edmonton             1:02:53  6:18 
    8 Najib ABOUGHAUCHE                    Edmonton             1:07:09  6:43 

                      ------------------------------

                           AGE GROUP: Men 40-44

Place Name                                 City                 Finish  Pace     
===== ==================================== ==================== ======= ===== 
    1 Brian SYKES                          St Albert              55:21  5:33 
    2 Ray SINGHARATH                       Edmonton               57:22  5:45 
    3 Omar ASSAF                           Edmonton               58:39  5:52 

                      ------------------------------

                           AGE GROUP: Men 45-49

Place Name                                 City                 Finish  Pace     
===== ==================================== ==================== ======= ===== 



    1 Michael SINGH                        Edmonton               50:33  5:04 
    2 Monwa XALA                           St Albert              51:13  5:08 

                      ------------------------------

                           AGE GROUP: Men 50-54

Place Name                                 City                 Finish  Pace     
===== ==================================== ==================== ======= ===== 
    1 Jim HALL                             Edmonton               50:33  5:04 
    2 Mark HASSALL                         Edmonton               54:21  5:27 
    3 Scott KORNER                         Edmonton             1:08:28  6:51 

                      ------------------------------

                           AGE GROUP: Men 55-59

Place Name                                 City                 Finish  Pace     
===== ==================================== ==================== ======= ===== 

                      ------------------------------

                           AGE GROUP: Men 60-64

Place Name                                 City                 Finish  Pace     
===== ==================================== ==================== ======= ===== 
    1 Dirk AUGER                           Edmonton               37:38  3:46 

                      ------------------------------

                           AGE GROUP: Men 65-69

Place Name                                 City                 Finish  Pace     
===== ==================================== ==================== ======= ===== 

                      ------------------------------

                           AGE GROUP: Men 70-74

Place Name                                 City                 Finish  Pace     
===== ==================================== ==================== ======= ===== 
    1 Gary BURKE                           Sherwood Park          53:13  5:20 

                      ------------------------------

                           AGE GROUP: Men 75-79

Place Name                                 City                 Finish  Pace     
===== ==================================== ==================== ======= ===== 

                      ------------------------------

                           AGE GROUP: Men 80-84

Place Name                                 City                 Finish  Pace     
===== ==================================== ==================== ======= ===== 



                      ------------------------------

                           AGE GROUP: Men 85-89

Place Name                                 City                 Finish  Pace     
===== ==================================== ==================== ======= ===== 


